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Government of West Bengal 

Panchayats & Rural Development Department 
Jessop Building, 63, Netaji Subhash Road, 1st Floor, Kolkata-700001 

 

Memo No. : 310-RD/PH&S/PH/1F-1/11        Dated : 17.01.2012 
 

From  : Goutam Bhattacharya,  
  Joint Secretary to Govt. of West Bengal 
  Panchayat & Rural Development Deptt., 
 

To  : The Commissioner, 
  Panchayat & Rural Development Deptt., 
  Panchayet Bhavan, 
  11A, Kiran Sankar Roy Road, 
  Kolkata- 700001. 
 

Sub : Release of honorarium to the Part Time Ayurvedic Medical Officers in the G.P. level 
Ayurvedic dispensaries. 

 
Sir, 

  As per decision of this Department I am directed to state that the honorarium for the 

part-time Ayurvedic Medical Officers of the Gram Panchayat level dispensaries is being released 

on an adhoc basis for Howrah, North 24-Parganas, Paschim Medinipore, Nadia, Purba 

Medinipore, Bankura, Birbhum, Bardhaman, Malda, Coochbehar, Hooghly, Murshidabad, 

South 24-Parganas, Purulia and Siliguri Mahakuma Parishad districts as per annexure. The 

fund may be provided from the following order of H&FW Deptt. 
 

Sl. No. Order No. Date Amount (Rs.) 

1. HF/O/AYUSH/775/1A-132/08 30.11.2011 Rs.85,25,000.00 

Total Rs.85,25,000.00 
   

  I am also directed to request you to draw a total amount of Rs.85,25,000/- (Rupees eighty 

five lakh twenty five thousand) only for the purpose of payment of honorarium to the AMOs 

and to transfer the amount to the Executive Officers of Howrah, North 24-Parganas, Paschim 

Medinipore, Nadia, Purba Medinipore, Bankura, Birbhum, Bardhaman, Malda, Coochbehar, 

Hooghly, Murshidabad, South 24-Parganas, Purulia and Siliguri Mahakuma Parishad through 

Fund Transfer Account and direct the Executive Officers of respective Zilla 

Parishads/Mahakuma Parishad to transfer the amount earmarked for each Gram Panchayat 

level dispensaries to the designated bank account (opened for this purpose) of the Prodhans of 

the respective Gram Panchayat directly with an intimation to the Executive Officers of the 

Panchayat Samities.         

  I am further directed to request you to specifically mention in the order communicating 

the transfer of fund that the amount may be released only in respect of such period for which the 

services have been rendered by AMOs concerned. After getting the U.C. from the Gram 

Panchayat through Panchayat Samity the same may be forwarded to this department early. 

  In this connection the Additional Executive Officer of the respective Zilla Parishad may 

be requested to follow the following points strictly before release of the fund to the Gram 

Panchayat. 

i) No honorarium will be paid to the incumbent in advance. 

ii) The performance report of the concerned AMOs will be satisfactory in terms of no. of 

patients treated. 
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iii) The utilization certificate of the fund allotted in the previous financial year is received 
from the Gram Panchayat through Panchayat Samity. 

iv) The order no.896(18)/RD/PH&S/PH/2M-5/08 dated-14.02.2011 will be strictly followed 

in connection with the contract of the AMO. 

v) In all subsequent engagements the contract between the AMO and the Prodhan of the 

concerned Gram Panchayat must be made as per order no.896(18)/RD/PH&S/PH/2M-

5/08 dated-14.02.2011. 

 

The utilization certificate and the performance report of the G.P. dispensaries may be sent 

to this Department in the prescribed format. 

 
Enclo. As stated.    

     
   

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
Memo No. : 310/1(61)/ RD/PH&S/PH/1F-1/11       Dated :17.01.2012  
 

Copy forwarded for information and taking necessary action to: 

1. The Additional Executive Officer, Howrah, North 24-Parganas, Paschim Medinipore, 

Nadia, Purba Medinipore, Bankura, Birbhum, Bardhaman, Malda, Coochbehar, 

Hooghly, Murshidabad, South 24-Parganas, Purulia Zilla Parishad and Siliguri 

Mahakuma Parishad; 

2. The Secretary, Howrah, North 24-Parganas, Paschim Medinipore, Nadia, Purba 

Medinipore, Bankura, Birbhum, Bardhaman, Malda, Coochbehar, Hooghly, 

Murshidabad, South 24-Parganas, Purulia Zilla Parishad and Siliguri Mahakuma 

Parishad; 

3. The Nodal Medical Officer, Howrah, North 24-Parganas, Paschim Medinipore, Nadia, 

Purba Medinipore, Bankura, Birbhum, Bardhaman, Malda, Coochbehar, Hooghly, 

Murshidabad, South 24-Parganas, Purulia Zilla Parishad and Siliguri Mahakuma 

Parishad; 

4. The Programme Coordinator, DPHC, Howrah, North 24-Parganas, Paschim 

Medinipore, Nadia, Purba Medinipore, Bankura, Birbhum, Bardhaman, Malda, 

Coochbehar, Hooghly, Murshidabad, South 24-Parganas, Purulia Zilla Parishad and 

Siliguri Mahakuma Parishad; 

5. Guard file for record. 

 

 

  

 

 

Yours faithfully, 
 
 

 (Goutam Bhattacharya) 
Joint Secretary 

Panchayat & Rural Development Deptt 
 

(Goutam Bhattacharya) 
Joint Secretary 

Panchayat & Rural Development Deptt 
 



Annexure-I

Sl. No. Name of the District
Amount release 
for no. of AMOs

Amount alloted Total

1 Howrah 13 715000.00 715000.00

2 North 24-Parganas 14 770000.00 770000.00

3 Paschim Medinipore 8 440000.00 440000.00

4 Nadia 12 660000.00 660000.00

5 Purba Medinipore 12 660000.00 660000.00

6 Bankura 11 605000.00 605000.00

7 Birbhum 11 605000.00 605000.00

8 Bardhaman 13 715000.00 715000.00

9 Malda 4 220000.00 220000.00

10 Coochbehar 5 275000.00 275000.00

11 Siliguri Mahakuma Parishad 5 275000.00 275000.00

12 Hooghly 13 715000.00 715000.00

13 Murshidabad 10 550000.00 550000.00

14 South 24-Parganas 7 715000.00 715000.00

15 Purulia 11 605000.00 605000.00

149 8525000.00 8525000.00

Panchayat & RD Department

Memo No.310-RD/PH&S/PH/1F-1/11                                                       Dated-17.01.2012

District Wise Alloted Amount (AYURVEDIC) & Total from 01.11.2011 to 31.03.2012

Total

(Rupees eighty five lakh twenty five thousand only)

[Goutam Bhattacharya]
Joint Secretary to Govt. of West Bengal
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Annexure-II

Amount of 
Honorarium from 

01.11.11 to 31.03.12

AMO 
@ Rs. 11000/- p.m. 

Uluberia-II 1 Tulsiberia 1 55000.00 55000.00

Uluberia-I 2 Maheshpur 1 55000.00 55000.00

Udaynarayanpur 3 Debipur 1 55000.00 55000.00

Domjur 4 Uttar-Jhapardah 1 55000.00 55000.00

Bally-Jagacha 5 Chamrail 1 55000.00 55000.00

Shyampur-I 6 Baneswarpur-I 1 55000.00 55000.00

Panchla 7 Jalabiswanathpur 1 55000.00 55000.00

Amta- I
8 Chandrapur 1 55000.00 55000.00

Sankrail 9 Panchpara 1 55000.00 55000.00

Amta- II
10 B.K.Bati 1 55000.00 55000.00

Jagat Ballavpur 11 Bargachia - I 1 55000.00 55000.00

Amta- II 12 Thalia 1 55000.00 55000.00

Amta- I 13 Basantapur 1 55000.00 55000.00

13 715000.00 715000.00Total
(Rupees Seven lakh fifteen thousand only)

[Goutam Bhattacharya]
Joint Secretary to Govt. of West Bengal

Panchayat & RD Department

Memo No.310-RD/PH&S/PH/1F-1/11                                                   Dated-17.01.2012

Howrah_Ayurvedic

Name of the 
Block

Sl. No. Name of the G.P. 
No. of 
AMOs 

To be released



Annexure-III

Amount of Honorarium 
from 01.11.11 to 

31.03.12
AMO 

@ Rs. 11000/- p.m. 

Barasat-II 1 Chandigarh-Rohonda 1 55000.00 55000.00

Rajarhat 2 Rajarhat-Bishnupur-II 1 55000.00 55000.00

Habra-I 3 Kumra 1 55000.00 55000.00

Habra-II 4 Guma-I 1 55000.00 55000.00

Bongaon 5 Gopalnagar-II 1 55000.00 55000.00

Bagda 6 Ranaghat 1 55000.00 55000.00

Gaighata 7 Jhaudanga 1 55000.00 55000.00

Barackpur-I 8 Kampachakla 1 55000.00 55000.00

Barackpur-II 9 Patulia 1 55000.00 55000.00

Bosirhat-II 10 Champapukur 1 55000.00 55000.00

Sandeshkhali-I 11 Boyermari-I 1 55000.00 55000.00

Sandeshkhali-II 12 Bermajur-II 1 55000.00 55000.00

Minakhan 13 Bamanpukur 1 55000.00 55000.00

Barasat-II 14 Kritipur-II 1 55000.00 55000.00

14 770000.00 770000.00

[Goutam Bhattacharya]
Joint Secretary to Govt. of West Bengal

Panchayat & RD Department

Memo No.310-RD/PH&S/PH/1F-1/11                                                       Dated-17.01.2012

North 24-Parganas_Ayurvedic

Name of the Block Sl. No. Name of the G.P. 
No. of 
AMOs 

To be released

Total
(Rupees seven lakh seventy thousand only)



Annexure-IV

Amount of Honorarium 
from 01.11.11 to 31.03.12

AMO 
@ Rs. 11000/- p.m. 

Midnapur Sadar 1 Panchkhuri-II 1 55000.00 55000.00

Garhbeta-II 2 Goaltore 1 55000.00 55000.00

Keshpur 3 No.8 Amrakuchi 1 55000.00 55000.00

Garhbeta - I 4 Kadra Uttar Bill 1 55000.00 55000.00

Daspur-II 5 Kamalpur 1 55000.00 55000.00

Garhbeta-III 6 Raskundu 1 55000.00 55000.00

Sabang 7 Dasgram 1 55000.00 55000.00

Jhargram 8 Sardiha 1 55000.00 55000.00

8 440000.00 440000.00Total
(Rupees four lakh forty thousand only)

Memo No.310-RD/PH&S/PH/1F-1/11                                                       Dated-17.01.2012

Paschim Medinipore_Ayurvedic

Name of the Block

[Goutam Bhattacharya]
Joint Secretary to Govt. of West Bengal

Panchayat & RD Department

Sl. No. Name of the G.P. No. of AMOs To be released



Annexure-V

Amount of Honorarium 
from 01.11.11 to 31.03.12

AMO @ Rs. 11000/- p.m. 

Tehatta-II 1 Hanspukuria 1 55000.00 55000.00

Chapra 2 Hatkhola 1 55000.00 55000.00

Krishnagar-II 3 Nawpara-I 1 55000.00 55000.00

Nakashipara 4 Billwagram 1 55000.00 55000.00

Nakashipara 5 Bethuadahari-I 1 55000.00 55000.00

Kaliganj 6 Palassey-II 1 55000.00 55000.00

Nabadwip 7 Majdia-Pansila 1 55000.00 55000.00

Hanskhali 8 Mayurhat-I 1 55000.00 55000.00

Ranaghat-I 9 Ramnagar-I 1 55000.00 55000.00

Chakdaha 10 Saguna 1 55000.00 55000.00

Chakdaha 11 Rautari 1  (DOJ-17.05.11) 55000.00 55000.00

Haringhata 12 Berohi-II 1 55000.00 55000.00

12 660000.00 660000.00

[Goutam Bhattacharya]
Joint Secretary to Govt. of West Bengal

Panchayat & RD Department

Memo No.310-RD/PH&S/PH/1F-1/11                                                       Dated-17.01.2012

Nadia_Ayurvedic

Name of the Block Sl. No. Name of the G.P. No. of AMOs To be released

Total
(Rupees six lakh sixty thousand only)



Annexure-VI

Amount of Honorarium from 
01.11.11 to 31.03.12

AMO @ Rs. 11000/- p.m. 

Sahid Matangini 1 Raghunathpur - I 1 55000.00 55000.00

Mahishadal 2 Itamogra - I 1 55000.00 55000.00

Deshpran 3 Amtalia 1 55000.00 55000.00

Egra-I 4 Sahara 1 55000.00 55000.00

Bhagwanpur-II 5 Itaberia 1 55000.00 55000.00

Contai-III 6 Bhajachauli 1 55000.00 55000.00

Mahishadal 7 Amirtberia 1 55000.00 55000.00

Patashpur-II 8 Panchet 1 55000.00 55000.00

Bhagwanpur-II 9 Garbari - II 1 55000.00 55000.00

Panskura - I 10 Chaitanyapur-II 1 55000.00 55000.00

Ramnagar-I 11 Talgachari-II 1 55000.00 55000.00

Tamluk 12 Srirampur-II 1 55000.00 55000.00

12 660000.00 660000.00

[Goutam Bhattacharya]
Joint Secretary to Govt. of West Bengal

Panchayat & RD Department

Memo No.310-RD/PH&S/PH/1F-1/11                                                       Dated-17.01.2012

Purba Medinipore_Ayurvedic

Name of the Block Sl. No. Name of the G.P. No. of AMOs To be released

Total
(Rupees six lakh sixty thousand only)



Annexure-VII

Amount of Honorarium 
from 01.11.11 to 31.03.12

AMO @ Rs. 11000/- p.m. 

Raipur 1 Shyamsundar 1 55000.00 55000.00

Bankura-I 2 Kalapathar 1 55000.00 55000.00

Onda 3 Lodna 1 55000.00 55000.00

Bankura-II 4 Kostia 1 55000.00 55000.00

Raipur 5 Dheko 1 55000.00 55000.00

Taldangra 6 Fulmoti 1 55000.00 55000.00

Simlapal 7 Bikrampur 1 55000.00 55000.00

Bishnupur 8 Murar 1 55000.00 55000.00

Chatna 9 Chinabari 1 55000.00 55000.00

Onda 10 Onda - II 1 55000.00 55000.00

Bishnupur 11 Layekbandh 1 55000.00 55000.00

11 605000.00 605000.00

[Goutam Bhattacharya]
Joint Secretary to Govt. of West Bengal

Panchayat & RD Department

Memo No.310-RD/PH&S/PH/1F-1/11                                                       Dated-17.01.2012

Bankura_Ayurvedic

Name of the Block Sl. No. Name of the G.P. 
No. of 
AMOs 

To be released

Total
(Rupees six lakh five thousand only)



Annexure-VIII

Amount of Honorarium 
from 01.11.11 to 31.03.12

AMO @ Rs. 11000/- p.m. 

Khyorasole 1 Panchra 1 55000.00 55000.00

Rampurhat-I 2 Barsal 1 55000.00 55000.00

Sainthia 3 Panrui 1 55000.00 55000.00

Murarai-I 4 Palsa 1 55000.00 55000.00

Suri-I 5 Alunda 1 55000.00 55000.00

Sainthia 6 Deriapur 1 55000.00 55000.00

Illambazar 7 Ghurisha 1 55000.00 55000.00

Mayureswar-II 8 Mayureswar 1 55000.00 55000.00

Bolpur-Sriniketan 9 Sarpalehna-Albandha 1 55000.00 55000.00

Dubrajpur 10 Sahapur 1 55000.00 55000.00

Nalhati - I 11 Kaitha - II 1 55000.00 55000.00

11 605000.00 605000.00

[Goutam Bhattacharya]
Joint Secretary to Govt. of West Bengal

Panchayat & RD Department

Memo No.310-RD/PH&S/PH/1F-1/11                                                       Dated-17.01.2012

Birbhum_Ayurvedic

Name of the Block Sl. No. Name of the G.P. 
No. of 
AMOs 

To be released

Total
(Rupees six lakh five thousand only)



Annexure-IX

Amount of Honorarium 
from 01.11.11 to 31.03.12

AMO @ Rs. 11000/- p.m. 

Pandabeswar 1 Bahula 1 55000.00 55000.00

Purbasthali - II 2 Kalekhantola - I 1 55000.00 55000.00

Purbasthali - II 3 Pilla 1 55000.00 55000.00

Bhatar 4 Mahachanda 1 55000.00 55000.00

Bardhaman - I 5 Ksheetia 1 55000.00 55000.00

Bardhaman - I 6 Bondul 1 55000.00 55000.00

Katwa - I 7 Alampur 1 55000.00 55000.00

Aushgram - I 8 Berenda 1 55000.00 55000.00

Durgapur Faridpur 9 Jemua 1 55000.00 55000.00

Salanpur 10 Salanpur 1 55000.00 55000.00

Burdwan - II 11 Navastha - I 1 55000.00 55000.00

Memari - II 12 Bizur - II 1 55000.00 55000.00

Burdwan - II 13 Navastha - II 1 55000.00 55000.00

13 715000.00 715000.00

[Goutam Bhattacharya]
Joint Secretary to Govt. of West Bengal

Panchayat & RD Department

Memo No.310-RD/PH&S/PH/1F-1/11                                                       Dated-17.01.2012

Bardhaman_Ayurvedic

Name of the Block Sl. No. Name of the G.P. 
No. of 
AMOs 

To be released

Total
(Rupees seven lakh fifteen thousand only)



Annexure-X

Amount of Honorarium 
from 01.11.11 to 31.03.12

AMO @ Rs. 11000/- p.m. 

Chanchal-II 1 Khempur 1 55000.00 55000.00

Manikchak 2 Gopalpur 1 55000.00 55000.00

Harischandrapur - II 3 Sadlichek 1 55000.00 55000.00

Kaliachak - II 4 Panchanandapur - II 1 55000.00 55000.00

4 220000.00 220000.00

[Goutam Bhattacharya]
Joint Secretary to Govt. of West Bengal

Panchayat & RD Department

Memo No.310-RD/PH&S/PH/1F-1/11                                                       Dated-17.01.2012

Malda_Ayurvedic

Name of the Block Sl. No. Name of the G.P. 
No. of 
AMOs 

To be released

Total
(Rupees two lakh twenty thousand only)



Annexure-XI

Amount of Honorarium from 
01.11.11 to 31.03.12

AMO @ Rs. 11000/- p.m. 

Cooch Behar - I 1 Ghughumari 1 55000.00 55000.00

Tufanganj - I 2 Balabhut 1 55000.00 55000.00

Dinhata - I 3 Gitaldaha - I 1 55000.00 55000.00

Mekhliganj 4 Ranirhat 1 55000.00 55000.00

Mathabhanga - I 5 Nayarhat 1 55000.00 55000.00

5 275000.00 275000.00

[Goutam Bhattacharya]
Joint Secretary to Govt. of West Bengal

Panchayat & RD Department

Memo No.310-RD/PH&S/PH/1F-1/11                                                       Dated-17.01.2012

Coochbehar_Ayurvedic

Name of the Block Sl. No.
Name of the 

G.P. 
No. of 
AMOs 

To be released

Total
(Rupees two lakh seventy five thousand only)



Annexure-XII

Amount of Honorarium 
from 01.11.11 to 31.03.12

AMO @ Rs. 11000/- p.m. 

Naxalbari 1 Gossaninpur 1 55000.00 55000.00

Phasidewa 2
Hetmuri-
Singhijhora

1 55000.00 55000.00

Matigara 3 Matigara-II 1 55000.00 55000.00

Khoribari 4
Khoribari 
Panishali

1 55000.00 55000.00

Naxalbari 5
Upper 
Bagdogra

1 55000.00 55000.00

5 275000.00 275000.00Total
(Rupees two lakh seventy five thousand only)

Memo No.310-RD/PH&S/PH/1F-1/11                                                       Dated-17.01.2012

Siliguri Mahakuma Parishad_Ayurvedic

Name of the Block

[Goutam Bhattacharya]
Joint Secretary to Govt. of West Bengal

Panchayat & RD Department

Sl. No.
Name of the 

G.P. 
No. of 
AMOs 

To be released



Annexure-XIII

Amount of Honorarium 
from 01.11.11 to 31.03.12

AMO 

@ Rs. 11000/- p.m. 

Pursurah 1 Bhangamora G.P. 1 55000.00 55000.00

Goghat - I 2 Bally G.P. 1 55000.00 55000.00

Balagarh 3 Dumurdaha-Nityanandapur - I 1 55000.00 55000.00

Balagarh 4 Guptipara G.P. 1 55000.00 55000.00

Singur 5 Balarambati G.P. 1 55000.00 55000.00

Arambag 6 Tirol G.P. 1 55000.00 55000.00

Goghat - II 7 Mandaran G.P. 1 55000.00 55000.00

Panduah 8 Bantika Boichi G.P. 1 55000.00 55000.00

Tarakeswar 9 Santoshpur G.P. 1 55000.00 55000.00

Khanakul -II 10 Chingra G.P. 1 55000.00 55000.00

Khanakul -II 11 Rajhati - II G.P. 1 55000.00 55000.00

Khanakul -I 12 Balipur G.P. 1 55000.00 55000.00

Khanakul -I 13 Thakuranichak G.P. 1 55000.00 55000.00

13 715000.00 715000.00Total
(Rupees seven lakh fifteen thousand only)

[Goutam Bhattacharya]
Joint Secretary to Govt. of West Bengal

Panchayat & RD Department

Memo No.310-RD/PH&S/PH/1F-1/11                                                       Dated-17.01.2012

Hooghly_Ayurvedic

Name of the 
Block

Sl. No. Name of the G.P. 
No. of 
AMOs 

To be released



Annexure-XIV

Amount of Honorarium 
from 01.11.11 to 31.03.12

AMO 

@ Rs. 11000/- p.m. 

Bhagawangola - I 1 Bhagawangola 1 55000.00 55000.00

Hariharpara 2 Molopara 1 55000.00 55000.00

Nabagram 3 Panchgram 1 55000.00 55000.00

Kandi 4 Hizole 1 55000.00 55000.00

Beldanga-I 5 Debkundu 1 55000.00 55000.00

Jalangi 6 Khairamari 1 55000.00 55000.00

Beldanga-II 7 Dadpur 1 55000.00 55000.00

Lalgola 8 Jashitala 1 55000.00 55000.00

Nabagram 9 Hazbibidanga 1 55000.00 55000.00

Burwan 10 Sabaldaha 1 55000.00 55000.00

10 550000.00 550000.00Total
(Rupees five lakh fifty thousand only)

[Goutam Bhattacharya]
Joint Secretary to Govt. of West Bengal

Panchayat & RD Department

Memo No.310-RD/PH&S/PH/1F-1/11                                                       Dated-17.01.2012

Murshidabad_Ayurvedic

Name of the Block Sl. No. Name of the G.P. 
No. of 
AMOs 

To be released



Annexure-XV

Amount of Honorarium 
from 01.11.11 to 31.03.12

AMO 

@ Rs. 11000/- p.m. 

Bhangore - II 1 Bhagowanpur 1 55000.00 55000.00

Amount of Honorarium 
from 01.06.11 to 31.03.12

AMO 

@ Rs. 11000/- p.m. 

Diamond Harbour - I 2 Mathur 1 110000.00 110000.00

Sonarpur 3 Kamrabad 1 110000.00 110000.00

Mathurapur-I 4 Nalua 1 110000.00 110000.00

Sonarpur 5 Bon-Hooghly - II 1 110000.00 110000.00

Sonarpur 6 Sonarpur-II 1 110000.00 110000.00

Patharpratima 7 Durbachati 1 110000.00 110000.00

7 715000.00 715000.00Total
(Rupees Seven lakh fifteen thousand only)

[Goutam Bhattacharya]
Joint Secretary to Govt. of West Bengal

Panchayat & RD Department

Memo No.310-RD/PH&S/PH/1F-1/11                                                       Dated-17.01.2012

South 24-Parganas_Ayurvedic

Name of the Block Sl. No. Name of the G.P. 
No. of 
AMOs 

To be released



Annexure-XVI

Amount of Honorarium 
from 01.11.11 to 31.03.12

AMO 

@ Rs. 11000/- p.m. 

Raghunathpur - I 1 Khajura 1 55000.00 55000.00

Para 2 Udaypur Joynagar 1 55000.00 55000.00

Hura 3 Bishpur 1 55000.00 55000.00

Puncha 4 Jambad 1 55000.00 55000.00

Barabazar 5 Berada 1 55000.00 55000.00

Neturia 6 Guniyara 1 55000.00 55000.00

Bundwan 7 Dhadka 1 55000.00 55000.00

Puncha 8 Kenda 1 55000.00 55000.00

Bundwan 9 Kumra 1 55000.00 55000.00

Santuri 10 Tarabari 1 55000.00 55000.00

Raghunathpur-II 11 Mangalda-Moutori 1 55000.00 55000.00

11 605000.00 605000.00Total
(Rupees six lakh five thousand only)

[Goutam Bhattacharya]
Joint Secretary to Govt. of West Bengal

Panchayat & RD Department

Memo No.310-RD/PH&S/PH/1F-1/11                                                       Dated-17.01.2012

Purulia_Ayurvedic

Name of the Block Sl. No. Name of the G.P. 
No. of 
AMOs 

To be released


